Financial liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 53,818   54,127 53,818   54,127

Net exposure 20,757,759 23,055,739 20,743,759 23,055,739

The Group’s policy is to manage its finance costs using a mix of fixed and variable rate debt. The Group regularly analyses its interest rate
exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing and the mix of fixed and
variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in existence at the balance sheet date after taking into account
judgements by management of reasonably possible movements in interest rates after consideration of the views of market commentators over
the next twelve months.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009 CONTINUED

Golden West Resources Limited - Annual Report 2009 - 51

Note 3:  Financial risk management objectives and policies continued

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would
have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit Equity
higher/(lower) higher/(lower)

2009 2008 2009 2008
$ $ $ $

Consolidated
+0.50% (50 basis points) 103,789 115,279 103,789 115,279
-0.25% (25 basis points) (51,894) (57,639) (51,894) (57,639)

Parent
+0.50% (50 basis points) 103,719   115,279 103,719   115,279
-0.25% (25 basis points) (51,859) (57,639) (51,859) (57,639)

The sensitivity is slightly lower in 2009 than in 2008 for both the Consolidated and Parent entities because of a decrease in cash and term
deposits mainly due to the provision of $2.2 million of loan funds to various parties at fixed interest rates.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and other
financial assets. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the
carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.